



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency: **Winnebago County Highway** County: **Winnebago** Section Number: **20-00680-00-RS** Letting Date: **07/08/21**

Approved Engineer's Estimate: **\$0.00**

Attended By (IDOT Representative(s)):

Bidder's Name: **Curran Contracting Co.** Rock Road Companies, William Charles Construction Co
 Bidder's Address: **286 Memorial Ct** P.O. Box 1818 833 Featherstone Road
 City, State, Zip: **Crystal Lake, IL 60014** Janesville, WI 53547-181 Rockford, IL 61107
 Proposal Guarantee Terms:

Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40300200	BIT MATLS PR CT		TON	146	\$0.0100	\$1.46	\$0.0100	\$1.46	\$0.0100	\$1.46	\$0.0100	\$1.46
40300500	COVER COAT AGG		TON	138	\$0.0100	\$1.38	\$0.0100	\$1.38	\$1.0000	\$138.00	\$1.0000	\$138.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP		SQ YD	140	\$18.0000	\$2,520.00	\$14.0000	\$1,960.00	\$0.0100	\$1.40	\$693,659.50	\$693,659.50
40603340	HMA SC 'D' N70		TON	10330	\$64.0000	\$661,120.00	\$63.0000	\$650,790.00	\$67.1500	\$693,659.50	\$1.3000	\$119,904.20
44000153	HMA SURF REIM 1		SQ YD	92234	\$1.2400	\$114,370.16	\$1.0000	\$92,234.00	\$1.3000	\$119,904.20	\$46.0000	\$30,222.00
48102100	AGG WEDGE SHLD TY B		TON	657	\$9.7500	\$6,405.75	\$0.4000	\$30,419.20	\$0.4000	\$30,419.20	\$0.1500	\$11,006.55
64200108	SHOULDER RUM STRIP		FOOT	76048	\$0.6000	\$45,628.80	\$0.1500	\$11,006.55	\$3.0000	\$720.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4		FOOT	73377	\$0.2100	\$15,409.17	\$0.1500	\$11,006.55	\$0.0100	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
78001180	PAINT PVT MK LINE 24		FOOT	240	\$2.3000	\$552.00	\$3.0500	\$732.00	\$175.0000	\$9,450.00	\$175.0000	\$9,450.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		L SUM	1	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$5,585.5700	\$5,585.57	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOU		L SUM	1	\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00	\$0.0100	\$0.01	\$0.0100	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
54390180	INSERTION CUL LIN 24		FOOT	54	\$248.0000	\$13,392.00	\$194.3800	\$10,496.52	\$175.0000	\$9,450.00	\$175.0000	\$9,450.00
54390210	INSERTION CUL LIN 30		FOOT	154	\$225.0000	\$34,650.00	\$235.1200	\$36,362.48	\$180.0000	\$27,720.00	\$180.0000	\$27,720.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4		SQ YD	48	\$115.0000	\$5,520.00	\$85.0000	\$4,080.00	\$85.0000	\$4,080.00	\$85.0000	\$4,080.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT		SQ YD	1185	\$12.0000	\$14,220.00	\$8.0000	\$9,480.00	\$38.0000	\$45,030.00	\$38.0000	\$45,030.00
40600827	P LB MM IL-4.75 N60		TON	5165	\$83.5000	\$431,277.50	\$70.5000	\$364,132.50	\$74.7000	\$385,825.50	\$74.7000	\$385,825.50
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF		TON	82	\$195.0000	\$15,990.00	\$95.0000	\$7,790.00	\$347.5000	\$28,495.00	\$347.5000	\$28,495.00
Total Bid:						\$1,438,258.22		\$1,241,496.67		\$1,398,672.82		\$1,398,672.82
As Read:						\$1,438,258.22		\$1,241,496.67		\$1,398,672.82		\$1,398,672.82
As Calculated:						\$1,438,258.22		\$1,241,496.67		\$1,398,672.82		\$1,398,672.82
% Over/Under:												